Protect Your Engine & Save

SS SWITH QUALIFYING PURCHASES



File Your Claim Online or by Mail.

Please refer to rebate offer on back.

February 1 - April 30, 2025

Minimum 5 quart purchase of Chevron Supreme per rebate – package style 5 quart jug or 1 quart bottles.



To receive your Chevron Supreme rebate:

BUY: Purchase 5 quarts or more of the following qualifying product from a participating retailer between February 1 - April 30, 2025 and get a \$5.00 rebate for each 5 quart purchase (up to maximum rebate of \$15). Limit two (2) rebates or a maximum total rebate of \$30 per person, household or address during the Promotion Period.

QUALIFYING PRODUCTS: Chevron Supreme motor oil (all viscosities)

CLAIM ONLINE: Go to **chevronpromotions.com** and follow the instructions to file your claim. Take a photo of your sales receipt or your shipping confirmation email. The photo must clearly indicate the retailer name, purchase date, product brand/type, container size and number of bottles for the transaction. One receipt per submission allowed. *Please submit files in JPG, PNG or PDF format. Must be smaller than 5MB in file size.*

CLAIM BY MAIL: Complete and submit the rebate form. Include a copy of your retailer identified and dated receipt, clearly showing your Chevron Supreme purchase made during the promotion period. Purchase date, motor oil brand/type, container size and number of bottles are required to be clearly indicated on receipt. (Please retain a copy of original receipt for your records).

FIRST NAME	LAST NAME		
ADDRESS			
CITY	STATE	ZIP	(REQUIRED)
EMAIL			
☐ Please send me additional information on Chevron Supreme products.			
Mail to COOF Comments Debate Contain CDCIIMCCOOF DO Dev. 4011CO Have	Lan Taura 77040 1100		

Mail to: 2025 Supreme Rebate Center, CRCHMC0225, PO Box 421169, Houston, Texas 77242-1169

All claims must be postmarked by May 5 and received by May 15, 2025.

SAVE: Rebate payments are sent via physical check or Venmo. (Select payment type at time of claim.) You must have a valid Venmo account to receive payment via Venmo. If you do not have a Venmo account, you can create one for free by downloading Venmo from your smartphone's app store or by visiting venmo.com and following the prompts. Data rates may apply. Payments sent to a phone number without a Venmo account association will be notified of the payment. Venmo payments not claimed within 30 days will be reissued via check and mailed to the address provided at time of claim. Additional terms and conditions of Venmo may apply.

Rebate not available for purchases made at: Advance Auto Parts, AutoZone, CARQUEST, Costco Wholesale, Menards, NAPA Auto Parts, O'Reilly Auto Parts, Pep Boys, Sam's Club or Walmart.

NOTE: Maximum rebate per claim \$15. Limit two (2) rebate claims (maximum \$30 rebate) per person, household or address, for the duration of the Promotion Period. Only one (1) claim per stamped envelope. Offer only valid for residents of the 50 US states and District of Columbia. Offer not valid where prohibited by law. Offer ends April 30, 2025. Mail-in rebate claims must be postmarked by May 5, 2025 and ALL claims (mail/online) must be received by May 15, 2025 Claim submission must be accompanied by retailer identified and dated cash register receipt clearly indicating a qualifying Chevron Supreme purchase (brand and product required on receipt) during the promotion period.

A shipping confirmation/store pick up receipt is the only accepted proof of-purchase for all online/ecommerce purchases of qualifying products. Trading or selling of invoices/cash register receipts is strictly prohibited. Use of fictitious names, multiple addresses, and PO Boxes to fraudulently obtain multiple rebates is a violation of Federal law and may result in prosecution and a term of imprisonment, fine or both. No redemption will be honored for any club, group or organization. Incomplete or illegible requests will not be honored, and all claims will become the property of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Allow 4 to 6 weeks for your rebate to be processed and paid. This offer may not be published in any publication without written permission from Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Venmo is not a sponsor of this offer.

©2025 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks are property of Chevron Intellectual Property LLC or their respective owners. Chevron reserves the right to cancel or change this promotion at any time. Cannot be combined with any other promotion.